1X

(4-683.)

### Mineral Survey No. 2549

Lot No.

Land District.

### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF County, Warned Township 195 Range 25 E Surveyed under instructions dated May 12 . 1908 Claim located See Survey commenced We Survey completed Ut adress of Pickett

#### Nineteen Hundred Seven . Lode .

Beginning at Cor. No.1 the N.W. Cor. of location, identical with Cor. No.2 Hard Up Lode Sur. No. 1970 and on line 1-2 Tinhorn Lode Sur. No.1610, a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. above ground in a mound of stone scribed N.W.C. - 1907 to which add 1 - 2549 (also scribed S.W.C. - H.V. 2 - 1970.)

#### Whence:

30

N 24º 51' 30" W.

U.S. Location Monument No. 1319 bears, 1454.9 ft.

A cross (X) and B.R. 1 - 2549 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears N87° 43' W 13.3 ft.

A cross (X) and B.R. 1 - 2549 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears S 37° 55' E 3.4 ft.

A stone monument bears N.W. along-side.

Thence N 61° 25' E , Va. 13° E. identical with location,

- 186.6 N Center End, a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. above ground in a mound of stone scribed N.C.E. 1907, add 2549.
- 300.4 To Cor. No. 2, identical with location and with Cor.
  No,3 Hard Up Lode, a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. above g
  ground in a mound of stone scribed N.W.C. 1907. Add
  2 2549 (also scribed S.C.E. H.V. 3 1907).
  Whence:

A cross (X) and B.R. 2 - 2549 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears S 3° 28' W 15.8 ft.

A cross (X) and B.R. 2 - 2549 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears S 64° 15' E 12.9 ft.

N.W. Cor. Germania Lode unsurveyed bears S 49° 54' W 113.6 Ft.

N. Center End Germania Lode bears 149° 54' E.

A monument of stone bears S.W. 26 ft.

A carajo pole in mound of stone marked in pencil N.E.C. - L.C. bears S 49° 54' W 59.8 ft.

Thence S 35° 10' E .

Va. 13° 65' E.

Within the boundaries of the Germania
Lode, unsurveyed

1508.0 To Cor. No. 3, A pine post 4 ins. sq. set 6 ins. in ground to bed rock in mound of stone scribed S.E.C. -

Add 1907<sub>A</sub>3- 2549.

#### Whence:

- Cor. of location a post in a mound of stone bears S 85° 57' E 3.1 ft.
- S.W.Cor. of Germania Lode bears S 39° 29' E 0.5 ft.

  N.W.Cor. of Germania Lode bears N 39° 29' W 1502.5 ft.
- A cross (X) and B.R. 3-2549 chiseled on a limestone bed rock bears N 55° 00' W=9.9 f.
- A cross (X) and B.R. 3 2549 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears S 00° 28' E 7.4 £.
- A stake marked S.E.C. Last Chance Bears N 3° 08' W 1.8 /

Thence S 61° 25' W.

Va. 13° 10' E.

- 61.2 Intersect line 3-4 Fairview Lode Sur. No. 2458 at N 89°
  07' E 51.5 ft from Cor. No. 3 .
- 119.35 Intersect line 2-3 Fairview Lode at S 1° 00' E 27.0 ft. from Cor. No. 3.
- 210.8 S.CenterEnd, set/a pine post 4 ins. sq.  $3\frac{1}{2}$  ft. long, 4 ins. in ground to bed rock, in a mound of stone, scribed S.C.E. 1907 2549.

Whence S.C.E. of location a post in a mound of stone

bears S 31° 29' W 1.7 ft.

A stake in monument marked S.E.C. Last Chance brs. \$82°37'W296/
397.4 To Cor. No. 4, on line 1-2 Head Center lode, Sur. No. 1610,
a pine post 4 ins. square, 3½ ft. long, set
4 ins. in ground to bed rock, in a mound of stone,
scribed S.W.C. - 1907. 4 - 2549.

#### Whence:

Cor. of location a post in a mound of stone bears S 30° 44' E 1.7 ft.

bed rock bears N. 16° 25' E 15.0ft.

A cross {\*\* and B.R.442549 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears N 84° 45' W 10.6 ft.

\*\* A monument bears N 28° 27' W 61.0 ft.

Thence N30° 44' W.

Va.13° 10' E.

948.2 To Cor. No. 5, identical with location and with corners Nos. 1 Head Center and 2 Tinhornes Lodes Sur. No. 1610.

A pine post 4 ins. Sq. and 3 ft above ground in a mound of stone. Add 1907 5 - 2549. (Also scribed N.E.C. - H.C. 1 - 1610 and S.E.E. - T 2 1610).

#### Whence:

A cross (X) and B.R. 5 - 2549 chiseled on a limestone reef bears N 74° 10' W 10.6 ft.

A cross (X) and B.R. 5 - 2549 chiseled on a limestone reef bears S 319 03 E11.2 ft.

A stone Monument bears S 30° 44' E 3 ft.

A stone monument bears N 27° 10' W 26 ft.

Thence N 32° 47' W. Va. 13° 05' E.

552 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

#### AREA.

Acres.

Total area Ninteen Hundred Seven Lode 11.785

Less Area in conflict with Germania Lode Unsurveyed 1.957

Less Area in conflict with Fairview Lode. Survey

No. 2458

.016

Net Area

9.810

### LOCATION.

This claim is located in Turquoise Mining District,

Cochise County Arizona, in approximately Tp. 19 S. R 25

East, Unsurveyed.

The presumed course of the lode is N. 31° 29' W. from center end to center end.

Adjoining claims are, on the North, Hard Up Lode, Survey No. 1970, Martin Costello Claimant.

On the East

Germania Lode Unsurveyed, William Cowan Claimant.

On the South,

Fairview Lode, Survey No. 2458, Great Western Mng Co. Claimant Nineteen Hundred Seven No. 2 Lode, Unsurveyed, Thos. Cowan Claimant.

Repeter Lode, Unsurveyed D. W. Brown and L.D. Shattuck, Claimants.

On the West,

Head Center and Tin Horn Lodes, Survey No. 1610, Martin Costello, Claimant.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is less than five hundred dolars, and that said improvements consist of:

From North Center End.

Discovery shaft which bears S 31° 29' E 779 ft.

shaft 7 x 5 feet, 33 ft. deep ( sunk in exceedingly hard rock.) From bottom a drift extends northwesterly 3 ft. drift 6½ x 4 ft. Of this work the first 23 ft. of shaft was sunk by parties unknown under a former location, afterward abondoned, ( See affidavit of John Gleeson attached ), also shaft contains landers platform and windlass put in by claimant.

Value of 10 feet of shaft at \$15.90

per foot

\$ 150.00

3 feet of drift at \$12.00 per ft.

36.00

Ladders, Platform and Windlass

30.00

Total value of Shaft, Drift and Imrpovements \$216.00

No. 2) A cut and tunnel, the mouth of which bears \$100

35' E 163 ft., Cut 23 x 42 ft., face 11 ft. thence tunnel

17½ ft. This cut is not claimed by claimant herein, (See affidavit of Thos.P.Cowan and John Gleeson, attached)

Other Improvements.

A shaft which bears S. 12° 45' E 195 ft., shaft

6 x 5 ft., 10 ft. deep, Cowen and Stevenson, Claimants.

- A shaft which bears S 38° 00' E 358 ft., shaft

6 x 4 ft. ten ft. deep, claimant unknown.

Instrument.

This survey was made with a Young and Son mountain transit, No. 6855, provided with a Smith solar attachment. The courses were deflected from true meridians as obtained by direct solar observations. The measurements were made

with 500 and 50 ft. steel tapes. Note:-The N.W.Cor. Germania Lode has been rebuilt since Survey No. 1970 was executed and the distance to Cor. No. 2 this survey differs from that given in notes of Tombsonne, Arizoha, September 19th. 1908.

[Solution Rockfellow]

U. S. Deputy Mineral

I certify that the following labor and imptovements have been preformed on the mineteen Hundred Seven Lode Survey No. 2549 by the claimant since the date of survey:

1) Discovery shaft;

> The drift as described at bottom of shaft extending northwestly three feet, widened from four to six feet.

(exceedingly hard rock) Value \$18.00

At a point 25 feet below surface a cross-cut in ore extendingly mesterly 16 feet; cross-cut 6

x 4 feet . Value at 10 per foot

\$160.00

\$178.00

Tot al value of additional work All of above work has been preformed prior to the expiration of the period of publication of notice of application for patent.

Tombstone, Arizona

November 14, 1908.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 14th day of November 1908.

Sanal I Rochfellow

Notary Public.

## Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM-

I, U.S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona ,					
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or					
improvements made by claimant or his grantors, upon the mining claim of					
Thomas King					
known as the <u>Nineteen Hundred Seven</u> ,					
situate in mining district,					
Gochise County, Arizona					
in Section Approx., Township No. 19 S., Range No. 25 E., Unsur.					
that said improvements consist of 1 shaft, with drift and cross-cut,					
and 1 tunnel, total value, \$514.00					
·					
<u></u>					
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been					
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of					
John A. Rockfellow , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated					
November 14, , 1908, is hereto attached.					
Frank S. Ingalls,					
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona.					
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,					
Fhoenix, Arizona,					
November 17, 1908.					

TERRITORY OF AMIZONA, ) ss.

Thomas P. Cowan, being duly sworm, deposes and says that he and John Gleeson are the men who did the work for Thomas King on the 1907 Lode Claim, Turquoise District, Coohise County, Arizona, recently surveyed for patent by John A. Rockfellow, U. S. Dep. Min'l Surveyor, and known as Survey No. 2549. That the shaft designated as No. 1 in said Surveyor's field notes and plat was sunk by parties unknown to them (holding said ground under a former location, afterward abandoned), to a depth of the former location, afterward abandoned), to a depth and drift were all made by them. Also that in cut and tunnel designated as No. 2, the work was done by Fred Herold, to a point freet in tunnel, thence by John Gleeson, and himself.

Those of Come

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of September, 1908.

My commission expires Moy 1/ 1912

Notary Public.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, ) ss. County of Cochise.

John Glesson, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he and Thomas P. Cowan are the men who did the work for Thomas King on the 1907 Lode Claim, Turquoise District, Cochise County, Arizona, recently surveyed for patent by John A. Rockfellow, U. S. Dep. Min'l Surveyor, and known as Survey No. 2549. That the shaft designated as No. 1 in said Surveyor's field notes and plat was sunk by parties unknow to them (holding said ground under a former location, afterward abandoned), to a depth of twenty flucteet; that from that point the increased depth and drift were all made by them. Also that in cut and tunnel designated as No. 2, the work was done by Fred Herold, to a point fire feet in tunnel, thence by Thomas P. Cowan and myself. John Gleson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of September, 1908. My commission expires Dec. 22, 1908.

Frances J. Abell,

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by white the the full acce
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
thomasting
known as the Mullin Handed Vive
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
SB. Milebell , Chainman.
, Chainman,
, $Axman$ .
Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
WE. I SO Mitchell
and do solemnly swear that we assisted that the assistance that the assisted that the assistance that the assi
To Refule Oct., United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Thomas Anip
one boundaries of the mining etain of
known as the Miller Henrica Severe
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions
Ans
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for.
Of Methell, Chainman.
, Chainman.
, Axman.
, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this
Sampling and Pholin on plant and Action betony serve and antip
day of Sept. , 1908

17287b5m3-05

MV COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCE 14, 19/1

### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, John Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Change and dated
, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Thomas Ming
, known as the
Myleen Shouled Searn,
situate in Mining District,
Coeluse County, Coring, in Section
approx, Township No. 19 S Range No. 25 Demanage
and designated as Survey No. 2549, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
from longue
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
O San O Bulled
Subscribed and sworn to by the said
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me (MMM) (1) Myollary
a Morary Lubbe this 19th
day of September, 1908
Shank to Milla. A
DI- Die
Whang tuble
My com. experies Mar. 2.1918.

### Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, SB Milebell and James M Plat
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Minetern Hundred Secremening claim,
situate in Junguise Mining district, County,
Arizona Territory, for which Thas King
ha Anade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
I Britchell
James M. Plat
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Lordine Ss:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this.
SEAL day of Left , 190 8
John Or Rockheln
6986b500-2-03

### Motice of Mining Location

### LODE CLAIM

To	All	Whom	11t	May	Concern	•
----	-----	------	-----	-----	---------	---

This Min	ning Claim, the name of	which is the Ninetee	n Hundred Seven		
Mining Claim,	situate on lands belong	ging to the United State	es of America, and in which there		
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and					
	-		ted States		
(Locator must inser	t either "a citizen of the United Sta	tes," or, "who has declared his inten	tion to become a citizen of the United States.")		
the undersigne	d, on the lst d	ay of January	190.7		
The leng	th of this claim is	1500	feet,		
andI	.claim	786	feet,		
in a	Northwesterly	direc	ction and 714		
***************************************	feet in a	Southeasterly	direction from		
the center of t	he discovery shaft, at wi	hich this notice is posted,	lengthwise of the claim, together		
with	300	feet in width	of the surface grounds, on each		
		7	e deposit and premises is from the		
			Se Mining District, in		
			ona, <b>xkova</b> in what is known a		
			.W.Cor. is identical with		
			he N.E. corner is identica		
with <b>Cor</b> Germa <b>nia</b>	.No.3 of said Har lode unsurveyed	d up lode. From the bears S.49° 52° W	he N.E.Cor the N.W.Cor of . 113.6 ft. The S.E. Cor. mania Lode.		
The surfa	ace boundaries of the cla	im are marked upon the	manual on Callerine . Desires in ment		
		in are marked upon the	ground as ionows: Beginning at		
			ground as follows: Beginning at		
	a mound of	stone			
at a point in	a mound of	stone  y direction 7			
at a point in	a mound of  a Northwesterl  shaft (at which this noti	y direction 7	86 feet from		
at a point in the discovery a	a mound of  a Northwesterl  shaft (at which this notion of the claim; thence N.61°2	y direction 78 ice is posted), being in the	86 feet from e center of the North		
at a point in the discovery end line of said	a mound of  a Northwesterl  shaft (at which this notic  d claim; thence N.61°2	y direction 76 ice is posted), being in the 5 * E. 113.7	feet from ce center of the North feet to a post in a mound		
at a point in the discovery end line of said of stone S.35°15!	a mound of  a Northwesterl  shaft (at which this noti  d claim; thence N.61°2  , being the	y direction 76  ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7  e N.E. feet to a post in m	feet from  se center of the North  feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence		
at a point in the discovery and line of said of stone S.35°15!	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notic d claim; thence N.61°2  being the E.1508.1	y direction 7. ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7 e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S.	feet from ce center of the North feet to a post in a mound corner of said claim; thence d of stone, being at the		
at a point in the discovery a end line of said of stone S.35°15!  S.E.	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notic d claim; thence N.61°2 , being the E.1508.1  corner	y direction 7. ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7 e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S.	feet from c center of the North feet to a post in a mound corner of said claim; thence d of stone, being at the 61°25' W. 213.4 feet		
at a point in the discovery and line of said of stone S.35°15' S.E'. to a mounthence same	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notion d claim; thence N.61°2  being the  E.1508.1  corner  d of stone  course 186.6	y direction 7 ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7 e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in	feet from feet to a post in a mound corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet to a post in a mound corner of said claim; thence description of stone being at the feet South end of said claim;		
at a point in the discovery end line of said of stone S.35°15' S.E'. to a moun thence same S.W.	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notic d claim; thence N.61°2 , being the E.1508.1  corner of stone course 186.6	y direction 7.  ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7  e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in r of said claim; thence I	feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone, being at the  South end of said claim; m'd of stone, being at the		
at a point in the discovery and line of said of stone S.35°15'  S.E'.  to a mounthence same S.W.  feet to a post thence N.61° conflict	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notic d claim; thence N.61°2 , being the E.1508.1  corner ad of stone course 186.6  corne in m'd of stone 25° E.186.6 with Germania Loc	y direction 7.  ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7  e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in r of said claim; thence in at the	feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet for a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet South end of said claim; m'd of stone, being at the for a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet for a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet for a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet for a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet for a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet from feet from feet from feet from feet from feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet feet feet for a post in a mound feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; feet feet feet feet feet feet for a post in a mound fee		
at a point in the discovery and line of said of stone S.35°15' S.E'. to a mounthence same S.W. feet to apost thence N.61° conflict All done	a mound of  a Northwesterl  shaft (at which this notion d claim; thence N.61°2 , being the E.1508.1  corner ad of stone course 186.6  corne in m'd of stone 25° E.186.6 with Germania Locander the provisions of	y direction 7 ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7 e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in r of said claim; thence I at the N.W. feet to the place of be Chapter Six, of Title XX	feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet  South end of said claim; m'd of stone, being at the  1.31° 29' W 1500  corner of said claim;		
at a point in the discovery end line of said of stone S.35°15'  S.E'.  to a mounthence same S.W. feet to apost thence N.61° conflict All done the United St	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notic d claim; thence N.61°2 , being the E.1508.1  corner ad of stone course 186.6  in m'd of stone 25° E.186.6 with Germania Locander the provisions of cates, and of an Act of	y direction 7 ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7 e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in r of said claim; thence I at the N.W. feet to the place of be Chapter Six, of Title XX	feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet  South end of said claim; m'd of stone, being at the  N.31° 29' W 1500  corner of said claim; ginning. Excluding area in  XXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled "An Act to		
at a point in the discovery and line of said of stone S.35°15'  S.E'.  to a mounthence same S.W.  feet to a post thence N.61' Conflict All done the United Sta	a mound of  a Northwesterl  shaft (at which this notion d claim; thence N.61°2  , being the E.1508.1  corner d of stone course 186.6  corne in m'd of stone 25° E.186.6  with Germania Locander the provisions of cates, and of an Act of thirty the Laws of the Ten	y direction 7  ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7  e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in r of said claim; thence I at the N.W.  feet to the place of be Chapter Six, of Title XX of the General Assembly of the ritory of Arizona," approximations of the control of the ritory of Arizona," approximations of the control of the co	feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet  South end of said claim; m'd of stone, being at the  N.31° 29' W 1500  corner of said claim; ginning. Excluding area in  XXII, of the Revised Statutes of of Arizona, entitled "An Act to		
at a point in the discovery end line of said of stone S.35°15'  S.E. to a mounthence same S.W. feet to a post thence N.61° Conflict All done the United St. Revise and Coo	a mound of  a Northwester1  shaft (at which this notice of claim; thence N.61°2  being the corner of corner of course 186.6  corner of stone  25° E.186.6  with Germania Locunder the provisions of course, and of an Act of claim of the Laws of the Tend of posted on the ground	y direction 7.  ice is posted), being in the 5 E. 113.7  e N.E. feet to a post in m of said claim; thence S. at the center of the feet to apost in r of said claim; thence I at the N.W.  feet to the place of being the General Assembly of the General Assembly of this First day of this first day of	feet from feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence d of stone being at the feet for stone feet to a post in a mound  corner of said claim; thence for stone for s		

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	
County of	} ss.
	*
<i>I</i> ,	County Recorder in and for the County and
Territory aforesaid, do hereby certify	that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
on this	lay of190, and duly recorded in Book No
of general books	Records of
WITNESS my	hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
	County Recorder.

A. D. 190 ... County Recorder. 190 Deputy Recorder. THE H. H. MONEIL CO., PRINTERS, PHOENIX, ARIZONA Filed and Recorded at request of Motice of Location LODE CLAIM (8) DE. Dated By

00 10 NO.

hi m

.our E or bre's big on a new Lorest

. was. W. B

Corner Monument Monument ● ■ 300 ft. End End Discovery Shaft 1991 0001 300 ft. Corner 1,0 TE

> \*35050.8 100

> > uta ar

015,

20

Mark Lik

20.0

oli ell mo

100.E.

574

This diagram is to give locator a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either end desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its distance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In description be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim. AM 1.00

20

2 0

120 10

SHILL

2000

121 FL 1

St.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, I I ss. County of Cochise.

I, C. A. McDonald, County Recorder in and for said County, Do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed and foregoing copy with the original Location Notice of the NINETEEN HUNDRED SEVEN Lode Mining Claim, filed for record in my office on the 23rd day of February, 1907; and Recorded in Book 38 Record of Mines at Page 192; and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 13th day of May, A. D. 1908.

County Recorder.

# U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	* *
	Phoenix, Arizona,
I, U. S. Surveyor Gene	eral forDistrict_of_Arizona,,
	foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
	ng claim of Thomas King
	ne. Ninoteen Hundred Seven
	, situate in <u>Turquoise</u>
Mining	District,County,
Arizona	, in Section Approx. , Township No. 19 S.,
Range No. 25 E., ur	sur. , and designated as Survey
No. 2549	has been correctly copied from the originals on
file in this office; that said	d Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said
mining claim as will, if inc	corporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises,
and that such reference is r	nade therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the  And I further certify	locus thereof. less than that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended
	on said mining claim by claimant or his grantors, and
that said improvements co	nsist of , at time of survey, 1 shaft, 3 ft. of
	total value \$336, \$30.00, the value of
	nd widnlass, in shaft No. 1, which can not properly
be termed mining imp	provements, and \$60.00, the value of 5 ft. of
tunnel, which was me	de by parties other than the claimant herein,
not being allowed.	See affidavits of Thos. P. Cowan and John
Gleeson, herein.)	•
	labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any oth	er claim.
I further certify that t	he plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona, is c	orrect and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	Frank S. Ingalls,
9	United States Surveyor General for Arizona.

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Ar	i <b>z</b> ona.,
	October 19, , 1908
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District	of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attack	ned Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Thomas King	
A	0.5.0.5.3.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6.6
***************************************	, known as the
Nimeteen Hundred	Seven
situate inTurqueise	mining district,
Cochise County	,Arizona,
in Section Approx., Township No. 19.5	Range No. 25 E., unsur.
, designated as Survey No25	549
executed byJohn_ARockfellow	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Aug 14-15 -	, 1908, under my instructions dated
May 12, , 1908, have	been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field N	otes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the	location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	uf Dugall
U.	S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

